North Greenbush Fire District No. 1

P.O. Box 3 Wynantskill, New York 12198

DISTRICT OFFICES: 350 NORTH GREENBUSH ROAD PHONE: (518) 283-5506 FAX: (518) 283-0690 WWW.NGFD.ORG

NOTICE

Organizational Meeting and January Monthly Meeting

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners will be holding their annual organizational meeting on Monday, January 6, 2025 at 6:30pm. The January Monthly Meeting will be held immediately after the completion of the annual organizational meeting. The location of the meetings will be the Fire District Offices located at 350 North Greenbush Road, North Greenbush, New York.

Sean Kerwin Fire District Secretary North Greenbush Fire District No. 1